

BELLBROOK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA July 15, 2020

City of Bellbrook 15 E. Franklin Street Bellbrook, Ohio 45305

T (937) 848-4666 F (937) 848-5190

www.cityofbellbrook.org

6:00 pm-Special Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Resolutions
 - Resolution No. 2020-P A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Prepare and Submit an Application to Participate in the Ohio Public Works Commission Emergency Program. (Edwards)
- 5. Adjourn

City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2020-P

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Prepare and Submit an Application to Participate in the Ohio Public Works Commission Emergency Program.

WHEREAS, the State Capital Improvement Program and the Local Transportation Improvement Program both provide financial assistance to political subdivisions for capital improvements to public infrastructure, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook is planning to make capital improvements to the North Belleview Drive culvert which collapsed due to heavy rains on March 20, 2020, and

WHEREAS, the infrastructure improvement herein above described is considered to be a priority need for the community and is a qualified project under the Ohio Public Works Commission programs.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to apply to the Ohio Public Works Commission for funds as described above.

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into any agreements as may be necessary and appropriate for obtaining this financial assistance.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Michael W. Schweller, Mayor

Pamela Timmons, Clerk of Council